
THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY  

LOUISVILLE DIVISION 

IN RE:
SKECHERS TONING SHOE
PRODUCT LIABILITY LITIGATION

CASE:  3:11-MD-02308-TBR

MDL NO. 2308

HON. THOMAS B. RUSSELL

LISA WILLIS
Plaintiff,

v.

SKECHERS U.S.A., INC. 
SKECHERS U.S.A., INC., II, AND
SKECHERS FITNESS GROUP

Defendants.

CASE NO. 3:15-CV-00204

STIPULATION OF VOLUNTARY 
DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiff, Lisa Willis, by 

counsel, hereby dismisses this action, Case No. 15-cv-00204 with prejudice, with the consent of 

Defendants. This Stipulation shall have no effect Case No. 14-cv-00814 in which Lisa Willis is 

also the Plaintiff.  Each party will bear its own costs.

Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 
/s/ Richard W. Schulte _____________ 
Richard W. Schulte (0066031) 
WRIGHT & SCHULTE, LLC 
812 E. National Road, Suite A 
Vandalia, Ohio 45377 
(937) 435-7500 
(937) 435-7511 (Fax) 
rschulte@yourlegalhelp.com

Case 3:11-md-02308-TBR-LLK   Document 2600   Filed 04/10/15   Page 1 of 2 PageID #: 33101



2

Corey Artim 
WRIGHT & SCHULTE, LLC 
812 E. National Road, Suite A 
Vandalia, Ohio 45377 
(937) 435-7500 
(937) 435-7511 (Fax) 
cartim@yourlegalhelp.com
Counsel for Plaintiff 

AND 

s/ Jill F. Endicott (per e-mail consent) 
Michael D. Eagen  
Katrina R. Atkins 
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP  
255 E. 5th St., Suite 1900  
Cincinnati, OH  45202  
Phone: (513) 977-8578  
E-mail: michael.eagen@dinsmore.com   
        katrina.atkins@dinsmore.com 

            
Of Counsel:  
Daniel M. Petrocelli  
Jeffrey A. Barker  
Justine M. Daniels  
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor  
Los Angeles, California 90067  
Telephone: (310) 553-6700  
Facsimile: (310) 246-6779  
E-mail: dpetrocelli@omm.com  
             jbarker@omm.com  

jdaniels@omm.com 

Counsel for Defendants Skechers U.S.A., Inc.,  
Skechers U.S.A., Inc. II, and Skechers Fitness  
Group 
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